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LIST OF HOLIDAYS FOR THE ACADEMIC SESSION
2025-2026
SL. NO.OF
e FESTIVE OCCASION DATE DAY/S A
o1 FOUNDATION DAY 1 April Tuesday 1
“w | W :MBEDKAR JAYANTI e ; - &
on BENGALI Du:r YEAR’S 15% April S &
04 MAY DAY 1 May Thursday 1
0s BUDDHA PURNIMA 12" May Monday 1
06 | ID-UL-ZOHA (BAKRID) ** 6™ June Friday 1
07 RATH YATRA 27" June Friday 1
08 MUHARRAM 6™ July Sunday =
09 JANMASTAMI 16 August Saturday 1
10_| FATEHA ILYAJIDAHAM 5* September Friday "
11 VISHWAKARMA PUJA 17" September Wednesday 1
12 MAHALAYA 21* September Sunday i
i DURGA PUIA, GANDHI 29" September- Monday- =
JAYANTI & LAXMI PUJA 6™ October Monday
.8 KALIPUJA, DEEPAWALI & 20™ October-23™ Monday- &
BHATRI DWITIYA October Thursday
15 CHHATH PUJA 27 October Monday 1
16 GURU NANAK JAYANTI 5™ November Wednesday i
17 MAKAR SANKRANTI 14" January Wednesday 1
18 Shab-E-Barat 3" February Tuesday 1
19 SARASWATI PUJA 23" January Friday 1
20 ‘:,:.“N . 16™ February Monday 1
21 HOLU 4™ March Wednesday 1
22 Eid-Ul-Fitr 20™ March Friday 1
VACATION
- Monday-
o1 SUMMER VACATION 19" May-07"June s 20
Wednesday-
th -l
02 WINTER VACATION 24" Dec—3™Jan s 11
OBSEVATION DAY
o1 RABINDRA JAYANTI 7% May Wednesday
02 INDEPENDENCE DAY 15 August Friday -
03 RAKSHA BANDHAN 9™ August Saturday i
04 TEACHERS’ DAY 5™ September Friday -
05 | I.C .VIDYASAGAR JAYANTI | 26™ Semptember Friday %
06 A.P.J ABDUL KALAM 15" Ooctober Wednesday -
07 CHILDREN’S DAY 14™ November Friday i
o8 VIVEKANANDA JAYANTI 12" January Monday -
09 NETAJI JAYANTI 23™ January Friday -
10 REPUBLIC DAY 26™ January Monday -
Total No. of Days 61
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PROBABLE EXAM SCHEDULE FOR THE SESSION 2025-26

SL. NO. EXAMINATION DATES
01 UNIT TEST | 30-06-2025 (Monday) to 05-07-2025 (Saturday)
02 HALF YEARLY EXAMS. 08-09-2025 (Monday) to 16-09-2025 (Tuesday)
03 UNIT TEST IF 01-12-2025 (Monday) to 06-12-2025 (Saturday)
04 ANNUAL EXAMINATION 27-02-2026 (Friday) — 14-03-2026 (Saturday)
:/f‘ \ A X
51 50»&:«:#7’ #e ‘\N’Clg;pi]_ 2l
|
MANAGER PRI 'SCHOOL
CHILDREN POINT SCHOOL CHILDREN :S%mw&mmpuﬁ
NERADEUL, PASCHIM MEDINIPUFR NERADEUL. P

. Ph.: 7001452634 [/ 9733765084

SH-7 Road, Neradeul, Keshpur Visit us.: www.childrenpoint.in
Paschim Medinipur, WB, 721260 E-mail : childrenpoint7@gmail.com



